Firefox
C https://webmail kseb.in/gw/mailbox/default

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Ltd

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Registered Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 004
CIN: U40100KL20118GC027424

eapgomlaq QovER Website, www kseb.in

Phone : +81 471 2514612, 2514437, 2514340
tmail: sorkseb@kseb.in

ABSTRACT
Settlement of current charge arrears of M/s. Royale Garden Hotels & Resorls
(LCN.N0.26/8275) under OT S Scheme 2023 - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

CORPORATE OFFICE [SPECIAL OFFICER (REVENUE}]
BO (F‘I‘D)No.21f2024(SOR-SA31!2023!1058)/Gg Thiruvananthapuram Dated 09.01.2024

Read: 1,Office Order (DF) No.1030/2023 (TRAC/G LOTS-2023/22-23) dated
20.07.2023.
2. Request of M/s. Royale Garden Hotels & Resorts dated 29.07.2023.
3. E-File Note No.SOR/SA31/2023/1058(2) dated 21.12.2023 of the Special Officer
(Revenue) submitted to the Full Time Directors approved on 04 012024 (Agenda
N0.17-1/2024) .

ORDER

M/s. Royale Garden Hotels & Resorts {LCN.N0.26/8275) is a non-live HT consumer which
comes under Electrical Circle, Harippad. The HT service connection in respect of the
consumer was disconnected on 04.07.2022 and dismantled on 10.05.2023 due to
default of current charges. The consumer has an outstanding current charge arrears
amounting to Rs.43,32,622/- as on 15.12.2023 (Principal- 40,75,371/- + Interest -
Rs.2,57,251/-), after adjusting Rs.750000/- towards Bank Guarantee encashed on
09.08.2023) for the period of consumption month from 04/2020 to 12/2022.

Now the consumer as per letter read as 2nd apove has requested for OTS Scheme
sanctioned by KSEBL as per the Office Order read as 15! above. Accordingly, the

matter was placed before the Full Time Directors, KSEBL as per the note read as 3rd
above.

Having considered the matter in detail, the Full Time Directars resolved to permit the
consumer M/s. Royale Garden Hotels & Resorts (LCN.N0.26/8275) to clear the arrears
under OTS Scheme 2023.

Accordingly, the outstanding current charge arrear amount has been recalculated
and arrived as Rs.42,50,629/- (Arrear eligible for OTS Principal - Rs.19.48,391/- - with
interest @ OTS rate Rs.40,996/- + Arrear not eligible for OTS Principal - Rs.21,26,980/-
with interest @ normal rate Rs.1,34,262/-) as on 15.12.2023 at QTS rate with per day
interest Rs.1369/- until the date of remittance in OTS 2023.

The OTS-2023 for the settlement of current charge arrears for the aforesaid amount is
valid only if all litigation against the aforesaid arrears of current charges, if any, pending

1of2 '
1/16/2024, 12:22 PM



Firefox

https://webmail kseb.in/gw/mailbox/default

.

vefore varous judicial fora are withdrawn and on production of its documentary proof
(Mandatory requisite in the OTS order dated 19.07.2023 in OP N0.35/2023 of the
Hon'ble KSERC).

The revenue recovery action already initiated will be withdrawn after full settlement of
current charge arrears as per OTS 2023 and on production of receipt showing
remittance of coliection charges in the Taluk/ Village office concemed.

Non-compliance of this order will result in restoration of interest on delayed payment
at normal rate of 18% Per annum and intensification of Revenue Recovery action for

the recovery of current charge arrears.

Orders are 1ssued accordingly.

By Order of the
Full Time Directors

LEKHA G
Company Secretary

To.
M/s Royale Garden Hotels & Resorts (LCN.No 26/8275)

Copy to: The Company Secretary!/ Chief Engineer (IT CR&CAPS)/ Financial Advisor/
LA&DEQ/ Chief Internal Auditor
The Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Harippad.
The T A to the Chairman & Managing Director / Director (Generation-Civil) /
Director (Distribution, Safety, SCM & IT) / Director (Transmission, SO &
Planning)/ Director (Generation - Electrical, REES, SOURA, Sports & Welfare)
The PA to the Director (Finance & HRM)
The Sr.CA to the Secretary (Administration)
The RCAQ/ RAO
Stock File.

Copy of calculation sheet

Forwarded / By Order

o

———

e T

-
-

e

Senior Superintendent

1/16/2024, 12:22 PM



Firefgx https://webmail kseb.in/gw/mailbox/default

10ofl

M/s. Royal Garden Hotels (LCN 26/8275)

{Balance ] T | fprinciat | i | |
i i H Interest
interest  |Ral Delay frer | H A Ipetayed finteress |@ 0TS |
Maonth Oemart tin bill Principal {Due Date Up to Days i § @ Do 3 pto  jOays ‘ssmﬁ rate (6% 1075 rate
i 16/05/2020] 1210112 671 69 [0 'ﬁﬁmozi““ﬁﬁi‘_““ Sl
0] 13 31649 78| 1571712073 128 273
0| 126617 23] 9 3 i 1571202023 9B} 7997 ;
G7/20] 167102 $7102| 10082020 1 [TH YE1272023) 123; 10548;
B0 T 30| 1270172023 157170003 128, 10159
gl i GiA5]  Tabbhb] 15/1/02023 78] 9257
i 1 i Ti1a]  14B596| 18/12/2083; 138 gans
T47524 147924 091272020 S0B3|  13/U74] 1501212043 L EEEELID
AT301 147301] 11/01/008] 5061 147301 15/12/2023 128] 97a8]
5883 T 5341 9011 145863] 1571972023 78] 9707
5 S3Y¥E] 1571 2,2023
1 1571272023
38| 1 i .-\ﬁ&'é 1571272023
[ 0521 11624 "~ Y18347] 15121013
[~ o&1] 1 7 ) AL 04464 1571
Total 7 2058742 1T e s "”I 1948391
i 1 1 1 §o4] 15/12/2023 138] 8637 i
T [3] 1971270043 TIR] 921%|  aid% T
08721, E; T ] 02 3 i5TIE, TESAEE 128 &9eT #96I] 18w
114486, lSl’l?!IbIjl 1281 B‘HEF ThaRa) 18%
BT Z ] ] . 7 TiI47 TIR73] Tariard o?:. TaE_eily w3 e
122 EEEELE) [~ 59T | I6e] EI
Gif72| 13384l 133841| 10/02 T 3 22177 22177 7073
02723] 135120 1 72023 3 ias13] Ges0BIe3;
a ) 7027 1 18713 14713] 00/08/2023]
z 70 a 151 L L
1 09/0672 717 13511, 13371 023
] 1 3
5 ; L
= 92120| i 127 L5437 5547
I 5D 97130|_ L3/0/2627) 3 A154)
ik 1011 i i
11723 9313 12/12/3023] 12701/202
12733 831790] 13701/5023] T3/01/302 I
Sotal | 2360380 ‘15330;”[‘51%55‘6{ R ETTEL)
Principal (20567424 21269801 A165722] Current charge arreas cligiile flor 0TS 1
Secuty T available a5 on 12.01.4023 791000 inlerest & L8%
L Dismantiing charges 3?314___ inteiesl €@ 6% (OTS rate) i
8 interest in feguiat Bil {73304, Corent charge arresr non eligitie for oTs |
Talance SO afier adjusting DM Charges ana interest in 1eguiar bill I (751000 e} 1
LT S 3281-133309) el sla410, | 138762
8 Interest & 18% a5 0 12.01 2023 moroqmsq; 1065583
" nterest as on 12-01-2023 alter adusting D (1058263-6146101=
£1521724298954) 451173
Intatest @ 165 for 015 ciigibie principsl (2058742) as on 00/0872023
o fsapeniady)- o - f. 3R
Tntarest & OTE rate (6%) for OTS eigibie prncipal (2058742) 0% on o
09/08/2023 121470
oo keresl porion 242893
@ 18% lor principal not_eligible for OTS (20126960) as on 05/08/2023
msss"nszzsl 518179
# ntenest 3s en & { 9
Bank Guarantee -:lshﬂ‘l on D9/08/2023
Balance BG amount aRer adjusting interest up to 04/08/2023 110351
Principal after adjusting Balance BG (4185722-110351)=
{1945391+2126900) 40,75,371
[ Tnterest @ 16% for OTS eigible Principal (1948391 gk |5/12/2023 |
Interest @ OTS rate 6% for OTS eligibie Principal (1948391)upto
15/122023 40996
Savings in Interest periicn EEE]
Interest @ 18% for principal not eligible for OTS (2126980} a5 on
15/12/2023 134262
Total amount to be remitted as on 15,12.2023(Principal- )
4075371 +Interest-50596+134262) 42,50,629 |
rday i 1x0. S +2126980%0 18/365 T 1369]  Valid up to 31.12.2023
| Rebate of 2% on interest amount if entice amount remitte in ooe lump 820 i
" Total Savings in Interest portion a8 per O15 2023 (J42891+819931 | 32 )

Special Offier (Revenue)

;N

1/16/2024, 12:22 PM



